Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Si53306
24 Rev. 1.0
4.  Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Pb-Free, ROHS-6 Temperature
Si53306-B-GM 16-QFN Yes –40 to 85 C
Si53301/4-EVB Evaluation Board Yes —
Notes:
1. To buy, go to http://www.supplier-direct.com/silabs/Cart.aspx?supplierUVID=63410000&partnumber=Si53306-B-
GM&quantity=1&issample=0.
2. To sample, go to http://www.supplier-direct.com/silabs/Cart.aspx?supplierUVID=63410000&partnumber=Si53306-B-
GM&quantity=1&issample=1.
Si53306
Rev. 1.0 25
5.  Package Outline
Figure 14 shows the package dimensions for the 3x3 mm 16-pin QFN package. Table 21 lists the values for the
dimensions shown in the illustration.
Figure 14. Si53306 3x3 mm 16-QFN Package Diagram
Table 21. Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.80 0.85 0.90
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
b 0.18 0.25 0.30
D 3.00 BSC.
D2 1.65 1.70 1.75
e 0.50 BSC.
E 3.00 BSC.
E2 1.65 1.70 1.75
L 0.30 0.40 0.50
aaa — — 0.10
bbb — — 0.10
ccc — — 0.08
ddd — — 0.10
eee — — 0.05
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
	Contact us
	1. Electrical Specifications
	2. Functional Description
	2.1. Universal, Any-Format Input
	2.2. Input Bias Resistors
	2.3. Universal, Any-Format Output Buffer
	2.4. Synchronous Output Enable
	2.5. Output Enable Logic
	2.6. Power Supply (VDD and VDDO)
	2.7. Output Clock Termination Options
	2.7.1. LVCMOS Output Termination To Support 1.5V and 1.2V